
&
Assembly Instructions

C o r p o r a t e  O f f i c e s :
8 9 0 0  S o v e r e i g n  R o w
D a l l a s ,  T X  7 5 2 4 7 - 4 5 0 2
2 4 1 . 6 3 7 . 4 4 7 3 / 8 0 0 . 4 4 1 . 0 9 2 5

O F  I N D U S T R I A L
M A N U F A C T U R E R S

E Q U I P M E N T

M a n u f a c t u r i n g  F a c i l i t i e s :
1 2 5  K i r b y  R o a d
P o r t l a n d ,  T N  3 7 1 4 8 - 8 8 1 6
6 1 5 . 3 2 3 . 7 2 3 3 / 8 0 0 . 8 2 2 . 5 3 7 6

T L & T H - 5 C





Attach treadle lugs 
to bottom brace 

using 2 M8x20 screws,
washers, & nuts.

Make sure lugs 
are oriented in the 

correct direction. 
Keep finger tight until

install of treadle.

Attach square tube 
to bottom brace using 
1 M8x100 screw &
steel plate.

Attach square tube to
bottom of table leg. Make
sure steel plate is turned
vertical.

Tilt steel plate sideways
inside table leg. 
Tighten screw. Repeat 
for other leg.



Adjust to preferred
height. Secure each leg
with 2 M8x20 screws,

washers & nuts.

Attach back brace
using 4 M8x20
screws, washers, & nuts.

Attach flat bar to interior
of each leg using 2 M8x20

screws, washers, & nuts.



Attach extension to
treadle using 2 M6x12

screws, washers, & nuts.

Slide treadle between
lugs. Push lugs flush
against treadle. 
Tighten lug screws to 
lock treadle in place.

Attach balljoint rod to
treadle extension.


